

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Building & Inspection Services

April 14, 1975

Felix Enterprises Inc. 445 Saco St. Wostbrook, Maine c. . Loe Hutchins 29 Delaware Ave. South Portland, Maine

Re: 933 Brighton Ave.

Gentlemen:

We have now received four plot plans and information that the building will be hoated electrically. Your plot plans still are not clear even though, you now sar they are interior lots. We have to know for sure if we are going to issue a building permit, of the exact location. The plot plan shows side yards of 56' and 20' and a building 24' in width which would total 100', yet the lot you show is only 80' wide. Therefore, there is a discrepency of 20'. I would suggest that you come to the Assessor's Office here at City Hall and check the maps that are available at that office.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director

AAS:K

W

IJ

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

**Building & Inspection Services** 

Harch 28, 1975

## 933 Brighton Ave.

Felix Ent. Inc. 445 Saco St. Westbrook, Maine

C.C. Hr. Lee Hutchins
10 Cox-Street 29 Aclaura Que
South Portland, Maine

#### Gentlemen:

In checking your application to construct a one story building 20°x20° at the above named location we find you unable to continue processing your permit until further information is provided as follows:

- We will need a Statement of Design for trusses that are to be provided. This statement should be signed by a qualified designer who is willing to take responsibility for these
- Double plates are required under the rafters unless they rest directly on each stud.
- We will need to know what is to be used for siding on the exterior walls.
- 4. Foundation will need to extend at least 4' below the grade. This wail is required to be at least 8" in thickness with no basement.
- 5. If porch is to be provided, than you must show in detail how this porch is to be framed.
- 6. We will need to know how this building is to be heated.
- 7. We will need a new plot plan of this building because we are unable to locate this building on the property. If this building is to be located on the corner lot which it seems to be, then it would seem that you'd have a 120' along The plan that you show us is 80'x100' which we cannot locate on the lots. We will need to know where Brighton Avenue and the side street is in relation to this building and the location of the front yard. This plot plan will also need to show at least one parking space as required under Section 602.14 of the Zoning Occinance.

 $\bigvee$ 

SA SERVICE

Commercial Commercial

This building comes under Portland's Site Plan Review Process and, therefore, will need at least 4 plot plans as set forth under the Site Plan Ordinance. I have enclosed this Ordinance and have circled that part which applies to you. This building comes under minor that part which applies to you.

If you have any questions on the above, please do not hesitate tact me here at this office in City Hall.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director

AAS:sk

Enclosure

1

A.P. 931-939 Brighton Ave., corner of Warwick St.

May 19, 1964

Mr. Andrew J. Hartell 243 Concord Street, West

ec to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Martell:

remait for erection of a detached sign 5 feet by 10 feet at the above named location to advertise your real estate business at your home address is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is located in an R-3 Residence Zone where such a type of sign is not allowable.

Inasmuch as a sign of this kind must be classed as a business use and the Board of Appeals is torbidden under the provisions of Section 24-G to grant a new business use in a Residential Zene, that Board is not in a position to authorize erection of such a sign should you file an appeal.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

MSim

•4

Trails

## R3 RESIDENCE ZONE

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_Sign\_\_\_ Portland, Maine, Nay 18, 1964 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 931-939 Brighton Ava. Within Fire Limits? \_\_\_\_ Dist. No.\_\_\_\_ Owner's name and address ... Andrew Martell, 243 Concord St. West Telephone Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address \_\_\_\_\_ owner \_\_\_\_ Telephone \_\_\_\_ Architect \_\_\_\_\_\_ Specifications \_\_\_\_\_ Plans \_\_\_\_\_ No. of sheets \_\_\_\_\_ Proposed use of building No. families Last use \_\_\_ No. families Material \_\_\_\_\_\_No. stories \_\_\_\_\_\_ Heat \_\_\_\_\_ Style of roof . \_\_\_\_\_ Roofing \_\_\_\_ Other buildings on same lot \_\_\_\_ Estimated cost \$\_\_\_\_\_ General Description of New Work not pour it

To erect detached sign 10'x5' on vacant lot as per plan No lighting

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? \_\_\_\_\_ Is any electrical work involved in this work? \_\_\_\_\_ Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? \_\_\_\_\_\_ If not, what is proposed for sewage? \_\_\_\_\_\_ Form notice sent? \_\_\_\_\_ Form notice sent? \_\_\_\_\_\_ Height average grade to top of plate \_\_\_\_\_ Height average grade to highest poir : \*cof\_\_\_\_\_ Size, front\_\_\_\_\_\_ depth \_\_\_\_\_\_ No. stories \_\_\_\_\_\_ solid or filled land?\_\_\_\_\_\_ eart or rock? \_\_\_\_\_\_

Material of foundation \_\_\_\_\_\_ Thickness, top \_\_\_\_\_\_ bottom\_\_\_\_\_ cellar \_\_\_\_\_ Kind of roof \_\_\_\_\_ Rise per foot \_\_\_\_ Roof covering \_\_\_\_\_ No. of chimneys \_\_\_\_ Material of chimneys \_\_\_\_ of lining \_\_\_\_ Kind of heat \_\_\_\_ fuel \_\_\_ Framing Lumber—Kind \_\_\_\_ Dressed or full size? \_\_\_\_ Corner posts \_\_\_\_ Sills Dressed or full size? Corner posts \_\_\_\_\_ Sills \_\_\_\_ Size Girder \_\_\_\_\_ Size \_\_\_\_ Size \_\_\_\_ Max. on centers \_\_\_\_ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_ 1st floor\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd. \_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_\_\_ On centers: Maximum span: 1st floor. \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_\_ If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?\_\_\_\_\_ height? If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot\_\_\_\_\_, to be accommodated\_\_\_\_number commercial cars to be accommodated\_\_\_\_. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?\_\_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? \_\_\_\_yes\_

INSPECTION COPY

Sign luce of owner Lincher & Martitle

# City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals \_ZONING-

April 6, 1956

Your appellant, Inez and Florence Lewis and Florence, who is the To the Board of Appeals: property at 935-939 Brighton Ave, corner of Warwickspectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section '9, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit intended to authorize construction of a proposed sign, horizontal dimension about eight feet and vertical dimension about four feet, on the vacant lot at 935-939 Brighton Ave., corner of Warwick St., the sign to advertise the sale of new homes which are built elsewhere, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the lot is in a Residence C Zone where, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance such a use of land is not allowable. of the Ordinance such a use of lend is not allowable.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

, 1956,

After public hearing held on the

Since an exception to the Zoning Ordinance can be granted only by a unanimous vote of the members of the Board of Appeals, and since the vote in this case was as follows, the appeal must be denied:

IN FAVOR OF: Edward I. Colley and Ruth D. Walch OPPOSED: William H. O'Brion, John W. Lake and Carleton G. Lane

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may not in this specific case.

Ruth W. Waleh Acting Chairman

BOARD OF APPEALS

E4-254-1M MARKS

DATE: May 4, 1956

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE Zoning Ordinance OF Ine: Lesis and Florence Hooper AT 935-939 Brighton Avenue

Public hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals

BOARD OF APPEALS

VOTE

MUNICI. : OFFICERS

Edward T. Colley William H. O'Brion Ruth L. Walch John W. Lake Carleton G. Lane



Record of Hearing:

IN FAVOR OF: Charles Kastz

OPPOSED: Letters in file

Eugene Young - 926-930 Brighton Ave Grice M. Young 942 Brighton Ave. Mr. O. J. Martin - 927 Brighton Ave. John B. McPhail - 10 Dorset St. George L. Whristionson, 26 Werwick St. Florence Kimball, 918 Brighton Ave. Marie Amern - 924 Birhgton Ave.

From the desk of -Mrs. Patricia & Meally mr C. f. Chaplin (21914) appoint to sign 935 Brighton No lunger Them lags.

appeal of Vare Lewis & Florence Hoofer.

Alar Council:

This letter is in reply to permission to erect a segn on a vacant las at 935-939 Brighton avenue:

I am against this far that large is injurious to that large is injurious to the reighborhood and above all, you have have quite a few appeals in this district and I don't think it is fair to give to one and not the other.

Mr. ameido Martelle

Parilana, Maine May 2, 1956 Members of the City Council,

In regard to your coming
hearing far the purpose of making
an acception to foring laws to permit sign to be exected on late 935 + 939 on Brighton Que, Ordinarily. I would have no objection, houever, under the Present arcumstances. I do. a number of requests have been devied recently in this immediate area, I my self wow turned down a request, on april 13th, simply to use one of my rooms as I small beauty stop, which would not after the property, or affect ontide appearance I do asject to the sign, In View of the fact that so many of we wish a change . I would be

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 24, 1956

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hell, Portland, Maine, on Friday, May 4, 1956, at 10:30 a m. to hear the appeal of Inez Lewis and Florence Hooper requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to authorize construction of a proposed sign, horizontal dimension bout eight feet and vertical dimension about four feet, on the vacant lot at 935-939 Brighton Avenue, corner of Warwick Street, the sign to advertise the sale of new homes which are built elsewhere.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the lot is in a Residence C Zone where, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance such a use of land is not allowable.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to evoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Eogra shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience, and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use in urious, noxious, offensive or detimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in quellion es required by law.

BOAFD OF APPEALS

Ben 5. Wilson

R Poy Thibodean

Apposed to avove

# CITY OF PORTLAND, HAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 1, 1956

Mr. Charles Kastz 117 Hoyes Street Portland, Asine

Re: 935-939 Brighton Evenue, corner of Verwick Street

Cear Mr. Kantz:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, Hay 4, 1956, at 10:30 s. m. to hear your appeal at the above address under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present or be represented at this hearing in support of this appeal.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Ben B. Wilson

Chairman

co: Thez M. Lewis and Picence Rooper 57 Morton Street Westbrook, Mains

#### CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 24, 1956

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamter at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, May 4, 1956, at 10:50 a.m. to hear the appeal of I. 32 Lewis and Florence Hooper requesting an exception to the Coning Ordinance to authorize construction of a proposed sign, horizontal dimension about eight feet and vertical dimension about four feet, on the vacant lot at 935-939 Brighton Avenue, corner of Varwick Street, the sign to advertise the sale of new homes which are built elsewhere.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the lot is in a Residence C Zone where, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance such a use of land is not allowable.

This sppeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience, and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPLALS

Ben B. Wilson

Chairman

ĸ



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

February 6, 1956

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undo	rsigned hereby	applies for a pe	ermit to ercc	t alter repair	demoliek	wetall the	fallonina	L	
equipment in acc	ordance with the	Laws of the St	ale of Maine	the Ruilding	Code and	Zovina O	jouowny	onnang .	structure
long, plans and s	ecifications, if a	nv. submitted he	rewith and t	re follosinua e	Aces Gentin	Zunny O	rumance oj	the City	of rort-
934-93	3 ,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ie jonowing s	pecification	112.			

Location Thoc Brighton Ave.

Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No Owner's name and address

Gippock-Doublendk Inex has Levis & Florence in Hooper Telephone

The control of the

Lessee's name and address Charles Kaatz, 117 Noyes Street Telephone 3-3768
Contractor's name and address A lessee

Architect Specifications Discussion Telephone

Architect Specifications Plans yas No of sheets 1
Proposed use of building No families
Last use

Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other building on same lot

No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing

Estimated cost \$ Fee S \$200 2.00

General Description of New Work

To erect detached sign 41x81

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be tak in out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Charles Kaatz

#### Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to profit newer? . If not, what is proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? 41 below rade Thickness, top Material of foundation wood posts bottom cellar Material of underpinning Height Thickness Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat Framing lumber-Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Girt or ledger board? Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor . 3rd . roof On centers: 1st floor , 3rd , roof Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd . 3rd , roof If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

#### II a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED:		Miscellaneous
		Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no
	н и и и и и и	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
************* ***** * 741******* ** *	t +8 % 1 42 * \$00000 \$pc .	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
* *** *** * **		observec ? Yes.

Signature of owner

Charly 1 Cras

~H

INSPECTION COPY

£6 754

April 4, 1956

AP 935-939 Erighton Ave., corner of Warwick St.--Proposed detached sign and goning appeal relating thereto

Inez H. & Florence H. Lewis 57 Morton St., Westbrook, Maine Mr. Charles Kastz 117 Nores St.

Copy to Corporation Counsel

Dear Mesdames & Mr. Kastz,

Building permit, applied for by Mr. Kaatz, intended to authorize construction of a proposed sign, horizontal dimension about eight feet and vertical dimension about four feet, on the vacant lot at 935-939 Brighton Ave., corner of Warwick St., the sign to advertise the sale of new hones which are built elsewhere, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the lot is in a Hosidence C Zone where, according to Section 104 of the Ordinance such a use of iani is not allowable.

Mr. Kaat has indicated your ussire to seek a variance from the Zoning Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed to each of you an outline of the appeal procedure.

If the appeal is successful, we shall still need from Mr. Kaats a plan showing more details of the sign—height of the bottom of the sign above the ground, size, spacing etc. of members making up the frame of the sign and its supports, the facts that the posts for foundation will extent no less than four feet below the surface of the ground, and the material of the face. This will be necessary before the permit could then be issued and before the erection of the sign is started.

Very truly yours,

**ИНс**Э/В

warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

Enclosure to each addressee: Outline of appeal procedure

50

一人のことが高

Faurury 9, 1956

A: The third has a morner of barwick normature of the barwick normature of the barwing the control and the con

No. Martus Hanto

Tagy to Corporation Covasol

finne be. Annbur

militia permit intended to authorise ereution of a proposed eight, inefeated dimension stant eight free and vertical dimension distriction from trate, on the versact tot at 945 Erigiben Ave., corner of trajulate tot, the algorithm to advantage the eate of new house which you are fulfilly atantones but in the general violatily of this 10t, is not I wounted under the souther distingues borenes the fol le in a featdoing is the meters and a use the distingues such a use nt tand in it allow the

the test in the state of the second an outline of the state of the second secon

excurse their test

th highly

blacetick hyphria Immediate of Bullings

WHENEVER LEAVED TH HATTSHE ISH

The states of the comment on the authorities for the points as only in the same from the same that the same the same that the same and the same and the three that only the same as the same the

# City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals

\_ZONING-

December 16,

To the Board of Appeals

Your appellant, Inex M. Lewis and Florence H. Hooperwho is the owners , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals property at 935-939 Brighton Avenue of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit to cover construction of one-story store, about 18' x 34', for retail sale of frozen dairy specialties, and including a two-faced roof sign with each face about 3' x 16', and space for parking space for customers, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because such uses are not included in the allowable uses of premises in the Residence C Zone, where this property is located.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exceptior is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessar, to a oid confiscation and can not be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

> Inez M. Lewis Florerce H. Hoor

Authorized Agent

December 29th After public hearing held on the the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is not necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can not be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted in this specific case.

Helen & Jord, Chairman BOARD OF APPEALS

DATE: December 29, 1950

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCEDF INEZ M. LEWIS AND FLOREFCE H. HOOPER 935-939 Brighton Avenue

Public hearing on above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

borra of pocals Municipal Officers Mrs. Frost (Mr.Getchell ( Mr. Colley ( Mr. O'Brion (x) Mr. Luthe

Record of Hearing:

Robert L. Tinsman for appellants

Opposed: See petition and letters in file

Anthony Nappi, 915 Brighton Avenue
John B. McPhail, 10 Dorset Street
Eugene Young, 924 Brighton Avenue
Mrs. Earl Bridson, 41 Warwick Street
George A. Young, 942 Brighton Avenhe
Spoke in opposition

Roy Thibodeau requested removal of his name from petition of objection, in that he favored development of this area, so that a sewer could be obtained.

Helen C. Frost, Chairman Portland City Council Portland, Maine

We, the undersigned, property owners or residents within the immediate area of Warwick Street and Brighton Avenue, hereby object to the granting of a permit for the use proposed at this corner. Such use would be detrimental to projerty values in the whole vicinity and would involve further danger to pedestrians and expecially children with many cars driving over the sidewalk ani further would cause much debris to be scettered over the street. We request the exception to the Zoning Law be denied.

RESIDENCE NAME 915 Brighton are 906 Broghtonore mak C. Bernett 895 Brighton are beorge A country 942 Brighton are

Meleter at request of Me Shibotean of Learning on See M. 1943.

December 14, 1950.

To whom it may neern;

We the undersigned present owners of Land at the corner of Brighton Ave. and Warwick Street, do hereby authorize Mr. Robert L. Tinsman of South Portland, Maine, to request from the City of Portland a Variance appeal from present Zoning.

It is understood that we are not responsible for any expenses involved in this procedure.

Portland, Maine December 27, 1950

Helen C. Frost, Chairman Fortland City Council City Building Portland, Maine

\* RECEIVED DLC 195 CITY OF PORTLAND

Dear Madam:

As the owner of property located at 924 Brighton Avenue involving a substantial investment, I vigorously object to the granting of a permit through the Zoning Board for the erection of the "Dairy Queen" at Warwick and Brighton Avenue.

Such an establishment involves congestion of traffic and consequently much noise and confusion which the families in the immediate neighborhood should not be expected to endure.

As the Zoning Law prohibits such an establishment in this zone, I request the Appeal Board to deny the appeal.

Portland, Maine December 27, 1950

Helen C. Frost, Chairman Portland City Council City Building Portland, Maine

Dear Madam:

I own and reside at 942 Brighton Avenue in ? single family house nearly opposite Warwick Street and object to the "drive-in" pending before your board.

This neighborhood is not the proper place for this type of business and I request the appeal board not to depart from the Zoning Ordinance as presently set up for this district.

Very truly yours, Mary 1/2 foung

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BOARD OF APPLALS

December 19, 1950

TO WHOM IT MAY GONCERN:

The Foard of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber, City Hell, Portland, Maine on Friday, December 29, 1950 at 10:30 c.m. to hear the appeal of Inez M. Levis and Florence H. Hooper requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinance to pennit construction of one-story store, about 18' x 34', for the retail sale of frozen dairy specialties, including a two-faced roof sign with each free about 3' x 16', and including use of adjoining lot for arking space for customers, on the premises at 935-939 Brighton avenue.

This permit is presently not issuable because this property is located in  $\epsilon$  Residence C Zone where such uses are not allowable uses.

This appeal is taken under Section 185 of the Loring Ordinance which provides that the Board of Ippeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to great reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substitutially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to provoting public health, safety, convenience and velfare, encouraing the most appropriate use of lend and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive, or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Helen C. Frost

Chairman

М

4.0

en desirar e es CHY OF PORTLAND, MAINE and Avenue Department of Building Inspection

December 12, 1950

and they live

ACO GEE

Litto Fr. Forth 396 Main Street

South Portland, Mino

r. Doboit L. Things Clay Conorth Building

Gentlemens

Building penuit intermed to cover construction of a gas story atom, about 10° x 34°, for the retail sale of frozen dairy specialties/violating a time-deced special story with cach face quot 3° x 16°, is not insuche become that mee and the use of the open land incidental to that business, are not included in the allowable uses of premises in the Desidence C Zone where the property is idented, accord-ing to Section 101 of the coning preincipe.

You have indicated your desire to sook an exceptio. from the Roard of Appeals in this ejectific cases so, there is enclosed on cuttine of the expeal precedure.

It is understood that ifr, Whalen in a prospective purchaser of the lot, having the use is allowed. The decision lies with the Corporation name the appeal shall be filed under, but usually it is the party en oction to bu Coursel as to wa that holds title to the property at the time. The immension record, which does not reflect freent changes in emercially gives the energy of her in londs and Plorence is. Houses at 57 Horton Street, Graberland Hills, Saines. There is seen thought of procuring and using in connection with the proposed business an adjoining vacant the pather fronting on Brighton aroms or on Maridek Street, to provide additional parising space for the customers she sould not enter the building at all. If that proposition is likely to become a fact, it would be well to include this additional legal with correct identification as to location. Otherwise, if the appeal with correct identification as to location. Otherwise, if the appeal were granted on the single let on which the building is intended, you would still be editional authority to use the other let in connection with the buildings.

The detailed plan shows a building 16° m 20° to outside of walls with the small line projecting 3° 6° bayond these wills on all four sides. Mr. Fortin, however, says that the permit is intended to cover a building 17° 4° x 33° 4°, as shown on the location or plan 7° 40°, and that, if the appeal is granted, the detailed plans will be changed acres. Ar. Presumbly the 3-feet 6-dash projection of roof is intended on the larger building. It is apportant that the desired heights, size and lessitua of the building as really intended by reflected in the information filed with the permit on which the appeal will be based. It should also be borne in mind that a greating of the sypall would make the allocation for his result, and small allocation for his popular, and small similar for his popular. arrangement shown on the plans filed with the application for the points, and smild ast include any stance or signs temperaty or otherwise outside of the building

I explained to Mr. Fortin and Mr. Singuan that the appeal elims of the Conline Orelinated (Saction 168) clearly implies that the Board may only permit exceptions as to use of property of this kind where necessary to avaid conflictation and willout substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Orelinance.

Yeary truly yours, (Fra text pege)

Inspector of Balldines The Carrie and the control of the co Arry & Hoser Construction Corpany, Inc. Arr Robert L. Tinaman Er. Frank Whalen

December 12, 1950

Inclosure to each addresses; Outline of appost procedure

P. 3. Fending results of the appeal, no check has been made of the plans against Bullding Scoo requirements. It is noted, however, that the plans evidently intend a concrete slab for foundation of the bullding. Probably the clan was made for some other climate than ours, but the Building Scot requires that the foundation shall be of masonry of a specific thickness and extending no less than 4 below the surface of the ground or to solid ledge if ladge is encountered at a loss depth.

2772

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BOARD OF APPLALS

December 19, 1950

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERD:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public herrin, in the Council Chamber, City Hell, Portland, Maine on Friday, December 29, 1950 at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of Inez H. Levis and Florence h. Hooper requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of one-story store, about 18' x 34, for the rotail sale of frozen driry specialties, including a tro-faced roof sign with each face about 3' x 16', and including use of adjoining lot for a rking space for customers, on the premises at 935-939 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is presently not issuable because this property is located in a Residence C Zone where such uses are not allowable

This apperl is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Ipperls, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to provoting public health, safety, convenience and velfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, novious, offensive, or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and tafeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or regainst this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the camers of property within 500 fect of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPLALS

helen C. Frost

Chairman

..

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT



Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

	Portland, Main	c, Dacember 11,	<u> 1950                                      </u>		
To the INSPECTOR OF BU	ILDINGS, PORTLAND, MI	š.			
The undersigned hereby a accordance with the Laws of the S if any, submitted herewith and the	pplies for a permit to cree tate of Maine, the Building following specifications:	t antegrate telepholes in Code and Zoning Ordinan	tall the following te of the City of	building structure equipment in Portland, plans and specifications,	
Location 939 Brighton	Avenue cor . warv	· JK_JE ·With	in Fire Limit '.	Dist. No	
Owner's name and address	Frank Whalen, 86	West St., Concord	, N. H.	Telephone	<b>Q</b>
Lessee's name and address	Joney H do	errouth desence H.	1-100 per com	Telephone 2 2120	
Contractor's name and addres	s Berry & Moser, C	onstruction Co.,	inc.	Telephone_2=3410	
filcinicular and a second					
Proposed use of building.	<u>Retail Store</u>			No. families	
Last use				No. families	
				Roofing	
Other buildings on same lot	<del> </del>				
Estimated cost \$				Fee \$	
	General De	scription of New \	Work		
To construct 1 stor	y concrete block	building 17"."x33	'4" as per p	olans	
		$\mathcal{N}$	622	10.275-H-1-2	والمساح
	`	1 /	Q5-y		
	/	′ \			
This application is event the appeal is estimated cost and	a lanaharusa ons co	billostic with run in	estion of zo ish complete	oming appeal. In e information, the	
`,`					
1	J	<b>'7</b> 7/	cel eciol.	12/29/50	
It is understood that this permit of the heating contractor.	does not include installation			it separately by and in the name of	ı£
		ails of New Work			
Is any plumbing work involv	ed in this work?	Is any electrica	d work involved	l in this work?	-
Height average grade to top	of plate	Height average gr	ade to highest p	oint of roof	-
Size, frontdep	thNo. stor	iessolid or filled i	and ?	earth or rock?	_
Material of foundation	TI	nickness, topbot	tonicella	1F	nuitr
Material of underpinning		Height	<u> </u>	Thickness	-
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof covering			_
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys		Kind of	f heatfucl	-
Framing lumber—Kind		Dressed or ful	1 size ?	Ct	-
Corner postsS	illsGirt or	ledger board !	C1	Size	
				Max, on centers	
Studs (outside walls and ca	irrying partitions) 2x4-i	6" O. C. Bridging in e	ery noor and n	, roof	
Joists and rafters:				, тооб	
On centers:				, roof	
Maximum span:				height?	
		If a Garage			
No. cars now accommodated	l on same lot, to b	e accommodatednt	unber commerci	a' cars to be accommodated	_
Will automobile repairing b	e done other than mino	r repairs to cars habitua		proposed building?	
nnoven.		}	Miscella		
PROVED:				tree on a public street?no_	
				ove work a person competent	
		see that the State	and City requ	irements pertaining thereto a	ire
		observed? yes	m.,	3	
		Ber	Ffank Wha rry & Hoser	den Construction Co., Inc.	
			-		

Signature of owner By:

INSPECTION COPY

939 Origidon Avenue-I

December 12, 1950

Berry & Koser Construction Company, Inc. Attn: Nr. Fortin 396 Hain Street South Portland, Maine Mr. Robert L. Tinggan Clapp Mozorial Building 443 Compress Street Rr. Frank Whaton E6 Foot Stropt Rancord, Now ampshire

Copy to: Hart: Barrott Assistant Corporation Counsel

Contlemn:

Building pumit intended to cover construction of aggg story store, about 18' x 34', for the retail cale of freen catry specialties, including a two-faced. roof sign with each face about 3' x 16', is not issuable because the use and the use of the open land incidental to that business, are not included in the allowable uses of promises in the Residence 3 Zene where the property is icoated, according to Section 104 of the Conting Sellinenco.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals in this specific case; so, there is enclosed an authing of the opposi procedure.

It is understood that Mr. Walen is a prospective purchaser of the lot, having an option to buy if the use is allowed. The decision lies with the Corporation Counsel as to what mass the appeal shall be filed under, but usually it is the party that holds title to the property at the time. The Assessors' resert, which does not reflect recent changes in emerchip, gives the emers as Inca H. Levis and Florence. H. Hooper at 57 Korton Street, Curberland Mills, Pales. There is seen thought of procuring and using in connection with the proposed business an adjoining vacant. lot, either fronting on Brighton Avenue or on Karwick Street, to provide additional parking space for the customers who would not enter the building at all. If that proposition is likely to become a fact, it would be well to include this additional let in the appeal with correct identification as to location. Constraint, if the appeal rate granted on the single lot on which the building is intended, you would still be without authority to use the other lot in convection with the business.

The detailed plan shows a building 16' x 23' to outside of wills with the moof line projecting 3' in beyond these walls on all four sides. Mr. Portin, however, says that the point is intended to cover a building 17' to x 31' to, as shown on the location or plat plan, and that, if the appeal is granted, the detailed plans will be changed accordingly. Presumably the 3-foot 6-inch projection of roof is included on the larger building. It is important that the desired beights, size and location of the building as really intended by reflected in the information filed location of the building as really intended be reflected in the information filled with the permit on which the appeal will be based. It should also be borne in mind that a greating of the appeal would mean the allowance of only the building and errangement shown on the plans filed with the application for the possit, and would not include any stands or signs temporary or otherwise cutside of the building.

I emplained to Mr. Fortin and Mr. Tingman that the appeal clause of the Zoning Ordinance (Section 183) clearly impiles that the Board may only permit exceptions as to use of property of this kind where necessary to avoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Inspector of Buildings

Serry & Hower Comptonetion Company, Inc. Fr. Febert &. Tinksen Mr. 1982a and the

irember 12, 1950

Enclosure to each addresses: Outline of appeal procedure

P. C. Fending results of the appeal, no check has been mean of the plans against Building Code requirements. It is noted, however, that the plans evidently intend a concrete slab for foundation of the building. Probably the plan was made for some other ellipse that ours, but was cuticing two requires out to foundation shall be of mesonry of a specific independent on executing no less than \$1 below the surface of the ground or to sold indge if is, o is concurrence at a less depth.

7

.\*\*

•

中では、一個の一個の一個人

.

/200 mm 10 mm

NOW WELL

:: \17 / X'

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Jan. 15 1987 Receipt and Permit number 09911

o the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION.  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make element, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Ordinance, the National Ordinance or	DDRESS same	FEES
OWNER'S NAME. REAL & 35 Brahton IVE	1 20	3.00
OUTLETS: 6 Switches 4 Plugmold	ft TOTAL 1-30	3.40
Receptacles Switches Tragment  FIXTURES: (number of)  Incandescent Flourescent (not start of the content of the	trip) TOTAL 14	
Strip Flourescent ft		
Strip Flourescent it.  SERVICES: Underground Tempora	TOTAL amperes	
SERVICES:  Output  Out		
METERS: (number of)		
MOTORS (number of)  Fractional  1 HP or over		
RESIDENTIAL HEATING Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms) Electric (number of rooms)		
Oil or Gas (number of units)		
Electric (number of rooms)	•	
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws		
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	••••	
Oil or Gas (by separate units) Over 20 kws		
Electric Under 20 kws		
APPLIANCES. (number of)	Water Heaters	
Ranges	Disposals	
Cook Tops Wall Ovens	Dishwashers	
Dryers	Compactor Others (denote)	
Fans	Others (denote)	
TOTAL	•	
MICCELLANEOUS: (number of)	******	
Branch Panels		•
	•	
Air Conditioners Central Unit Separate Units (windows)	••••	•
Separate Onics (window)		
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under Over 20 sq. ft		
Over 20 sq. 11 Swimming Pools Above Gruind		
Swimming Pools Rhove diverse = =		
Alarma Resideratial	•	
Fire/Burgiar Alarins Resident	on and under	
Commercial Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welcome	over 30 amps · · · · · · ·	
Circus, Fairs, etc.		
Allegations to Wires		••
Ponnire after fire		
Emergency Lights, battery	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Emergency Generators	INSTALLATION FEE DUE	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL P	ERMIT . DOUBLE FEE DUE	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORL NOT ORDER' (304-16b)	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE.	-6-40
INSPECTION. 1-20-87 19	or Will Call	
Forrest El	ec	•
CONTRACTOR'S NAME BOX 876		-
ADDRESS	SIGNATURE: OF CONTRACTOR	
MASTER LICENSE NO 04604	SIGNATURI. GA CONTRACTOR	
LIMITED LICENSE NO	ATHUR XI	-

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

INSPECTIONS PROGRESS INS	Service   by   Final Inspection   By Irspection   by   Permit Application Register Page No   SPECTIONS   2   2   4   4   4   4   4   4   4   4	Permit Number 0991
DATE.	REMARKS.	<del>/,</del>
1,20,87	Completed for Cof.C.	

$\wedge$	
APPLICATION F	OR PERMIT PROMITISSI
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	001618 NOV 5 198
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ZONING LOCATION PORT	LAND, MAINE NOV 3, 1986 Liv Of Portland
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the S Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specificated Brighton Ave.	repair demolish, move or install the following building, strv. ture, tate of Maine, the Portland BO(A Building Code and Zoning ons, if any, submitted herewith and the following strectications  Fire District #1 #2
	ama
Proposed use of building real office & grafas	sional No of sheets
Last use	No families
Material No stories Heat	
Other buildings on same lot	Appeal Fees \$
FIELD INSPECTOR -Mr	••
@ 775-5451	
G AVV	Late Fee
To erect free standing pole sign, 3' x 5' as per plans. 1 sheet of plan	TOTAL \$
or to the parties a sient of plan	Stamp of Special Conditions
send permit to # 3 04092	
DETAILS O  Is any plumbing involved in this work?	
ls connection to be made to public sewer? I Has septic tank notice been sent? F	
Height average grade to top of plate	
Size front depth No stories	
Material of foundation Thickness,	
Kind of roof	
No of chimneys Material of chimneys	· ·
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Size Girder Columns under girders	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O C	
	nd 3rd , roof
	nd
Maximum span 1st floor	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls'	•
	FARAGE
No cars now accommodated on same lot to be accomm Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs	odated number commercial cars to be accommodated . to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .
APPROVALS BY DATE	MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION- PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? \$0.
ZONING	
BUILDING CODE	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Fire Dept	are observed. Yes.
Others	
Signature of Applicant .	Phone #
Type Name of above Ralph Bailey Sign C	Other
	and Address

FIELD INSPECTOP'S COPY

APPLICANT S COPY \(\dagger

OFFILE FILE COPY

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

SITE PLAN REVIEW

Processing Form

Realty	Wo:	rld/	/ Bu	tts			Pio	cessi	ng .	Forni	l								
Applicant P. O. Bo	ox ′	769				am (	— 040	62	Add	ress c	931	-93:	9 B:	righ	D: ton	ate Av			1985
Proposed Use of Site	<u>11d:</u>	ing								Ideni		•							
16,000 sq fr Acreage of Site / Gro	e Dund	- 6	3,	040	-sq	_ft.	_			R-	D				ors M	aps			
										ng of								9	
Site Location Review (D Board of Appeals Action				(	) Y(		{ 4	) No								Floor			
Planning Board Action F				í	) Ye		(	) No			11	olai r	1001	Area		6	,08	0_s	sq_ft
Other Comments			•		_	_													
Date Dept. Review Due				13	<i>19</i> 8	6_					_		-						
				_								_		_					· <del></del>
			В	UIL	אופ	G DE	PAR	TME	NT	SITE	PLA	N R	EVI	W					
				(Do	es n	ot inc	lude	ievie	ew of	cons	tructi	on p	ans)						
☐ Use does NOT comp. ☐ Requires Bca.	ly wi	th Zor Appe	ning ( als Ad	Ordin ction	ance	<b>!</b>													
☐ Requires Plan	nıng	Boar	d/City	y Cot	incil	Actio	n												
/ Explanation _		R-	Pσ	سيرا	ر م	,													
Use complies with							view	Belo	w										-
	ı	Ī	1	ŀ		,	ı	1	1							,			
		_										Ì	İ		† 		2		İ
		ZONE LOCATION	85	PAC.	i		2	8	SGS	ş			REA	AMIL	<b>101</b>	39	STREET PARKING	BAYS	
Zoning:		100	RIOR JER L	SEC (SEC		SAL	REAR YARDS	YARD	T YAS	) E	<u> </u>	REA	941	ER P	ő	FRONTAGE	REET	ğ	
SPACE & BULK, as applicable	OATE	ZON	INTERIOR OR CORNER LOT	40 FT SETBACK AREA (SEC 21)	USE	SEWAGE	REAR	SIDE YARDS	FRONT YARDS	PROJECTIONS	HEIGHT	LOT AREA	BUILDING AREA	AREA PER FAMILY	IDTH OF	107	OFF ST	DADING	
	-		<del> </del>	t.	+	<del> </del>	<del>-</del>		<del>                                     </del>	+	-	<del> </del>	-	₹	≩	-	ō	-	<u> </u> 
COMPLIES		V	عليك	NA				V	1	1		-	V	V	2	~		VA	
COMPLIES CONDITIONALLY					] 				Ţ -	]							-	Γ	CONDITIONS
	<u> </u>		† <del>†</del>	<u> </u>	· <del> </del>	<del></del> -		ļ	! <del>├</del> ──	ļ	ļ		ļ ———				Ĺ	L	SPECIFIED BELOW
DOES NOT COMPLY						;		1		1		ŀ				l			REASONS SPECIFIED
•		<b></b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	····.	<u> </u>	<b>.</b>	<u> </u>	L	<u></u>	<u> </u>	L	L_	BELOW
REASONS	15	Œ	He-	atta	eed		es/	g is	9.	140	aco	N.	يعه	eu	Le	L			<del>-</del>
	12	/(		4	·		4		1	V 2			00	sui	sled	, L			
<del></del>	2	Foot	£7	26	uti	uia	Ā	tri	40	2	120	_ 0	~	1	Pos	رک در	.1		<del></del>
m	101	it	-lo	ررات	m	7	. 7			Ø.	~ []		- 1	2	. AAA	1		<u> </u>	
ol	-le	si	Lu		.0	0	hit	us Us	معاشدي ا	م (0	la la	776	<u>_</u>	10 (		LAS.	4	$C^{2}$	ear)
Dunbita		دومه	ust	-0	سري	میں دی	20	ue		SII	GNAT	URE C	OF FIE	k.9∕π VIEWI	NG S	KQ_ TAFF/	DATE	Xų	ne act 1589
by fenci	re	20	رسده	e BU	ILDIN	K	LPAR	IMEN	<u>ال</u> -	ORI	GINA	L				• •	<b></b>		

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form

Roalty.	Borle	 ย/ นา	itte				•				ر ' <del>ان ان</del>	110	<u>. 03-</u>	1000
Approant F. O. B	6 7 3 5		24.0	.15 = 53	 	343		031-	932	), r1 <u>g3</u>	Dat ton:	e Avon	ue 🐍 .	100 km/
14, 3.74	OX 701	<del>)</del> 40.	677	/11103		Ā	ddress	of Prop	nsed S	Site		4.		sig zw
Mailing Address.	11110	₹	<del></del> -		—	· ভ	ite Ider	ntifier(s	) from	Assess	s Ma	ps	<del></del>	1
Proposed Use of Site		3. 3	ብቆሱ	an f	<b>.</b>	/- · `- 7	oning o	p of Prope	sed S	ite		<u></u>		
Acreage of Site E/ G	tonug H	oor Co	AGLARC	-			<b>.</b>			i Numb	er of F		3	
Sité Location Review (	ĎĘP) Re	quired	. (	) Yes	(	) No ) No		To	tal Flo	oor Area	)	'÷, [	HO <u>sa</u>	3000
Board of Appeals Actio	n Requi	red:		) Yes ) Yes	1	) No				_				ل¥ ـــر
Planning Board Action	Require	:a:	`	1 163		• • •								
Other Comments:				<del></del>										•
Date Dept. Review Du	e:				<del>-</del> .	-		•			•	-		٠,
	<u> </u>					·			- <del>-</del> -			- ·	-,	, -
		P	LANNI	NG D	EPAR'	TMEN	T REV	iEW				٠.	٠,٠	- 1
ا يونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونونون				,				(Date	Receiv	red)			•	•
	•	,											٠	- 10
Major Develor	ment —	- Requ	ires Pl	anning	Board	Appro	val: Re	view in	iti ed	I			,	,
Minor Develop													`	* · ·
Minor Develor	)	(0.0		;		1	Į		1	Ì	È.			•
المُعَالِمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَا	··	:					ای	_ ₹ <u>S</u>	1	E ST	CAPACITY			
		49	CIRCULATION		PEDESTRIAN	ž	LANDSCAPING	SPACE & BULK OF STRUCTURES	9	CONFLICT WITH	CIAL	CHANGE IN		
	LOADING	PARKING	噩	ACCESS	LLKW.	SCREENING	SGN	ACE STE	LIGHTING	Š.	THANCIAL	STE I		<b>'</b> .
and the second	25	_₹	อี€		<b>Z</b> E	9	د ا	, wa	-3	-			]	
A STATE OF THE STA				<del>!</del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<del>  · · · ·</del>					]	
APPROVED	<b> </b>		-	<del> </del> -	<del> </del>	┼─		<del>                                     </del>					CONDITION SPECIFIE	ONS O
APPROVED CONDITIONALL	.Y			ļ	1		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<b> </b>	BELOW	
	}- <u>`</u> -		<del>                                     </del>	† <i>-</i>	1-				1				REASONS SPECIFIE	D D
DISAPPROYED	·	}	1	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	BELOM	
THE THE	<u> </u>													
REASONS:														•
;	,													•
·														-
; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del> _	<u> </u>												_
	tach Sepa	rate Sh	eet if Ne	cessory	·— –									
(At	recu seba										_			
									_			\		
(* (*	•						7		ر ر ں	7) K	0	k_	_	
							<u> -9</u>	si	SNATU	RE OF RI	EVIEWII	NG STA	FF/DATÉ	,
la.	•				MAAI	ING DE	PARTA							

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form

	SILE PLAN REVIEW
	Processing Form
Applicant Applicant	
Fr. O. Bok "co m. a.	The Tan Hard The And t
Mailing Address	
Is doffice bullding	Address of Proposed Site
Proposed Use of Site	Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps
Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage	
	Zoning of Proposed Site
Site Location Review (DEP) Required: ( ) Yes	No Proposed Number of Floors
Board of Appeals Action Required: ( ) Yes	(V) NO Total Store Asset of 10015
Planning Board Action Required: ( ) Yes	~ / / 'YIN' 1991 Alla A A A
Other Comments:	
	The war was the state of the said
Date Dept. Review Due:	
PUBLIĆ W	WORKS DEPARTMENT REVIEW
and the second s	AND AND WELLER KEALER
	The state of the s
	(Date Received)
	1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	MONTS WORLD
Statistical and the state of th	
S WINTH S	
ACCESS CURB CU	SIGNALIZATION TURNING, MOVEMENTS LIGHTING CONSTRUCT WITH CITY CONSTRUCT WITH CITY CONSTRUCT WITH CITY CONSTRUCT CURBING CURBING CURBING SIGEWALKS, OTHER
ACCES CORD BANCO CORD	SIGNAL LIGHTIN LIGHTIN CONSTR CONSTR SCUL TYP SCUL TYP SIDEWALN SIDEWALN
APPROVED.	
A-PROVED	
CONDITIONALLY	CONDITIONS '
	SPECIFIED
DISAPPROVED	REASONS
The same of the sa	REASONS SPECIFIED
Part of the same o	BELOW
REASONS: 1) [ Ipdaugs of Termina	al combine shall be used 15 - 11 - 1 - 2 - 3
REASONS: 1) Tipdams or Termina	streng sand ve osed atong the entrane
	I Mac the Stall I at D. A. Tall the State of
(3" 2) Curb and side of it	elant la la la la la la la la la la la la la
in the state of th	er Public Works supervision.
s januards and unde	Extuble works survivien
(Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary)	
S) Dever and storm an	ain connection permits shall be obtained
Prior to making the	ese Connections
第6章传统: 1、 week - 1	· 一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
The state of the s	
The state of the s	Worked Nac 2/20/2
The state of the s	SIGNATION - 2/28/86.
Name of the Public Work	SIGNATURE OF RECEWING STAFF/DATE
•	A STATE OF THE STA